




Oct 31, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
G100 ꞏ Cash & Cash Equivalents 5,645,908.61

G160 ꞏ Restricted Cash & Cash Equiv. 411,509.04

Total Checking/Savings 6,057,417.65

Accounts Receivable
G110 ꞏ Receivables - Property Taxes 4,424,647.03

G115 ꞏ Receivables - EMS 531,859.89

G120 ꞏ Receivables - Intergovernmental 2,946,566.10

Total Accounts Receivable 7,903,073.02

Other Current Assets
153 ꞏ Due from Rescue 616,798.99
180 ꞏ Inventory-Medical Supplies 90,041.06
G150 ꞏ Prepaid Assets 2,400.53

Total Other Current Assets 709,240.58

Total Current Assets 14,669,731.25

Fixed Assets
200 ꞏ Property &  Equip 7,852,026.47

Total Fixed Assets 7,852,026.47

TOTAL ASSETS 22,521,757.72

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

405 ꞏ Accounts Payable 106.82

Total Accounts Payable 106.82

Other Current Liabilities
410 ꞏ SC Def Comp Retirement 3,758.96
2110 ꞏ Direct Deposit Liabilities 2,168.19
400 ꞏ Payroll taxes payable 66,250.52

401 ꞏ Salaries Payable 193,054.64
402 ꞏ PORS/SCRS Retirement 228,714.79
407 ꞏ Unearned Tax Rev- Georgetown 124,304.81
408 ꞏ Unearned Tax Rev - Horry 593,729.66
409 ꞏ Unavailable Amb A/R 332,901.56

Total Other Current Liabilities 1,544,883.13

Total Current Liabilities 1,544,989.95

Long Term Liabilities
550 ꞏ Long Term Debt 574,212.87

Total Long Term Liabilities 574,212.87

Total Liabilities 2,119,202.82

Equity
600 ꞏ Net Assets 12,049,190.22

636 ꞏ Fund Balances - Restricted 555,463.92
637 ꞏ Non-Spendable Items 85,367.68
646 ꞏ GW Debt Contra Account - Equity -574,214.37
699 ꞏ Retained Earnings 5,530,771.04
970 ꞏ Capital Outlay Contra Account 1,520,198.10
Net Income 1,235,778.31

Total Equity 20,402,554.90

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 22,521,757.72

MIGCFD Fire
Balance Sheet
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Jan - Oct 25 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

705 ꞏ Tax Revenues Georgetown 2,423,853.06 2,665,000.00 -241,146.94
710 ꞏ Tax Revenues Horry 5,775,298.27 4,515,000.00 1,260,298.27
711 ꞏ Plan Review Fees 2,302.95 8,333.32 -6,030.37
712 ꞏ Inspection Fees 36,594.95 25,000.00 11,594.95
715 ꞏ Impact Fees Georgetown 569,516.21 291,812.50 277,703.71
716 ꞏ Impact Fees Horry 1,028,467.01 924,529.37 103,937.64

726 ꞏ Horry County Medical Contract 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00
735 ꞏ Horry County Medical Billing 1,541,891.15 1,500,000.00 41,891.15
736 ꞏ GEAR Program 65,538.70 29,166.68 36,372.02
737 ꞏ Insurance Recovery 11,942.98 12,500.00 -557.02
739 ꞏ Grants

739-3 . Horry County A Tax 75,000.00
739-1 ꞏ Georgetown County A. Tax 80,127.12
739 ꞏ Grants - Other 37,288.86 338,143.63 -300,854.77

Total 739 ꞏ Grants 192,415.98 338,143.63 -145,727.65

G430 ꞏ Miscellaneous Income
740 ꞏ Interest Income 163,121.37 4,166.68 158,954.69
742 ꞏ Miscellaneous Inc. 10,122.34 20,833.32 -10,710.98
962 ꞏ Firemen's Donation Fund Income 21,765.87 8,333.32 13,432.55

Total G430 ꞏ Miscellaneous Income 195,009.58 33,333.32 161,676.26

Total Income 11,892,830.84 10,392,818.82 1,500,012.02

Gross Profit 11,892,830.84 10,392,818.82 1,500,012.02

Expense
1000-2 ꞏ Horry County ATAX 57,211.17
G500 ꞏ Fire Department Expenses

854 ꞏ Equipment Rental 400.57 425.00 -24.43
872 ꞏ Legal & Consulting 19,945.42 13,500.82 6,444.60
802 ꞏ Accounting 20,750.00 31,666.68 -10,916.68
803 ꞏ Advertising 274.23 2,125.00 -1,850.77
815 ꞏ Bank Service Charge 11.90 0.00 11.90
820 ꞏ Payroll Processing Fees 3,603.67 2,700.00 903.67
830 ꞏ Billing Fees - Medical 56,419.84 64,225.00 -7,805.16
831 ꞏ Supplies & Eqpt - Medical 128,909.93 129,166.68 -256.75

832 ꞏ Contract Services - Physicals 33,526.00 40,400.00 -6,874.00
833 ꞏ Contract Services

833-1 ꞏ Contract Services - Facilities 31,540.04 75,000.00 -43,459.96
833-2 ꞏ Contract Services - Medical 64,308.34 40,000.00 24,308.34
833-3 ꞏ Contract Services - Technology 101,818.44 75,000.00 26,818.44

Total 833 ꞏ Contract Services 197,666.82 190,000.00 7,666.82

839 ꞏ Conference Expenses 2,619.21 2,550.00 69.21
845 ꞏ Dues and Subscriptions 10,704.66 7,225.82 3,478.84
847 ꞏ Electricity 29,924.11 32,303.32 -2,379.21
853 ꞏ Fingerprinting Service 4,888.48 3,294.18 1,594.30
856 ꞏ Fire Prev & Education 1,086.18 1,700.00 -613.82
857 ꞏ Fuel - Fire 56,398.39 76,507.50 -20,109.11
829 ꞏ Fuel - Medical 28,775.28 37,500.00 -8,724.72
858 ꞏ Natural Gas 6,071.42 4,797.50 1,273.92
861 ꞏ Insurance - Health 740,349.97 880,756.68 -140,406.71
866 ꞏ Insurance - General Business 194,573.80 154,166.68 40,407.12
867 ꞏ Insurance - Workers Comp 185,034.00 165,167.50 19,866.50
875 ꞏ Licenses & Permits 304.00 1,178.32 -874.32
876 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expense 1,521.80 884.18 637.62
878 ꞏ Office Supplies & Eqpt 15,265.58 12,500.00 2,765.58
879 ꞏ Office Equip - Repairs & Maint 5,333.98 20,833.32 -15,499.34
887 ꞏ Postage & Shipping 2,208.51 2,104.18 104.33
890 ꞏ Public Relations 264.01 850.00 -585.99
891 ꞏ HazMat Supplies & Equipment 2,188.29 2,337.50 -149.21
892 ꞏ Hose/Nozzles/Hydrants Supp/Eqpt 1,148.00 1,275.00 -127.00
893 ꞏ Extrication Supplies & Eqpt 626.77 1,275.00 -648.23
894 ꞏ Rep & Maint - Training Facility 3,000.00 12,751.68 -9,751.68
895 ꞏ Radios/Pagers Supplies & Eqpt 21,160.00 25,000.00 -3,840.00
896 ꞏ Water Rescue Supplies & Eqpt 10,360.64 17,083.32 -6,722.68
1000-1 ꞏ GC A-Tax MIMSI Supplies & Equip 12,270.70
897 ꞏ Bunker Gear Supplies & Eqpt 53,968.92 129,166.68 -75,197.76
898 ꞏ Rep & Maint - Building 124,133.44 200,000.00 -75,866.56
899 ꞏ Rep & Maint - Equipment 28,446.21 25,502.50 2,943.71
900 ꞏ Rep & Maint - Radios & Pagers 7,610.84 12,500.00 -4,889.16

MIGCFD Fire
YTD Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
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Jan - Oct 25 Budget $ Over Budget

901 ꞏ Rep & Maint - Vehicles 247,226.87 237,500.00 9,726.87
907 ꞏ Supplies/Eqpt 1st Resp Rescue 26,862.06 29,166.68 -2,304.62
908 ꞏ Supplies & Eqpt - Firefighting 12,845.41 8,500.82 4,344.59
909 ꞏ Supplies - Station 28,403.73 42,083.32 -13,679.59
928 ꞏ Communications 69,901.45 62,500.00 7,401.45
929 ꞏ Telephone 10,233.25 10,100.00 133.25
935 ꞏ Uniforms 35,352.90 83,333.32 -47,980.42
938 ꞏ Water & Sewer 10,633.25 8,625.82 2,007.43
963 ꞏ Firemen's Donation Fund Expense 12,047.94 8,500.82 3,547.12

Total G500 ꞏ Fire Department Expenses 2,465,252.43 2,795,730.82 -330,478.39

G501 ꞏ Personnel Expenses
838 ꞏ Continuing Education 18,265.39 16,666.68 1,598.71
905 ꞏ Retirement PORS & SCRS 1,148,491.06 1,215,433.32 -66,942.26
911 ꞏ Salary Admin 703,225.59 762,884.72 -59,659.13

914 ꞏ Salary Firefighters 4,440,233.02 5,395,272.32 -955,039.30

957 ꞏ Salaries - Part Time Medical 41,008.77
920 ꞏ SocSec & Medicare P/R Taxes 399,524.08 471,394.86 -71,870.78
930 ꞏ Training Materials 434.83 5,100.82 -4,665.99
931 ꞏ Travel - General 1,461.87 1,785.00 -323.13
932 ꞏ Travel - Firefighters 12,506.00 20,833.32 -8,327.32
936 ꞏ Recruitment 0.00 850.00 -850.00

Total G501 ꞏ Personnel Expenses 6,765,150.61 7,890,221.04 -1,125,070.43

Total Expense 9,287,614.21 10,685,951.86 -1,398,337.65

Net Ordinary Income 2,605,216.63 -293,133.04 2,898,349.67

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

796 ꞏ Gain on sale of assets 2,025.00

Total Other Income 2,025.00

Other Expense
1001 ꞏ Capital Outlay

934 ꞏ Capital - Office 4,802.42 8,333.32 -3,530.90

940 ꞏ Capital Outlay -Buildings 54,821.00 166,666.68 -111,845.68

943 ꞏ Capital Outlay-Firefighting
943- 1 ꞏ Hose 0.00 8,333.32 -8,333.32
FF Equipment Capital Expense 9,894.99 10,000.00 -105.01

Total 943 ꞏ Capital Outlay-Firefighting 9,894.99 18,333.32 -8,438.33

945 ꞏ Capital Outlay-Radios&Pagers 313,716.34 371,143.63 -57,427.29
949 ꞏ Medical Eqpt 0.00 83,333.32 -83,333.32

955 ꞏ Capital Outlay - Vehicles
955-1 ꞏ Admin Vehicle 173,823.68 175,000.00 -1,176.32
955- 8 ꞏ Medic Unit Remount 207,292.20 200,000.00 7,292.20

Total 955 ꞏ Capital Outlay - Vehicles 381,115.88 375,000.00 6,115.88

Total 1001 ꞏ Capital Outlay 764,350.63 1,022,810.27 -258,459.64

1005 ꞏ Debt Service
980 ꞏ Debt Payment - Principal 607,112.69 607,051.37 61.32

Total 1005 ꞏ Debt Service 607,112.69 607,051.37 61.32

Total Other Expense 1,371,463.32 1,629,861.64 -258,398.32

Net Other Income -1,369,438.32 -1,629,861.64 260,423.32

Net Income 1,235,778.31 -1,922,994.68 3,158,772.99
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Jan - Oct 25 Jan - Oct 24 $ Change

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

705 ꞏ Tax Revenues Georgetown 2,423,853.06 2,357,864.48 65,988.58
710 ꞏ Tax Revenues Horry 5,775,298.27 3,977,638.21 1,797,660.06
711 ꞏ Plan Review Fees 2,302.95 3,082.20 -779.25
712 ꞏ Inspection Fees 36,594.95 21,067.00 15,527.95
715 ꞏ Impact Fees Georgetown 569,516.21 348,975.68 220,540.53
716 ꞏ Impact Fees Horry 1,028,467.01 645,775.76 382,691.25

726 ꞏ Horry County Medical Contract 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00
735 ꞏ Horry County Medical Billing 1,541,891.15 1,363,115.91 178,775.24
736 ꞏ GEAR Program 65,538.70 81,464.08 -15,925.38
737 ꞏ Insurance Recovery 11,942.98 13,410.55 -1,467.57
739 ꞏ Grants

739-3 . Horry County A Tax 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00
739-1 ꞏ Georgetown County A. Tax 80,127.12 0.00 80,127.12
739-2 ꞏ Horry County ARPA Funds 0.00 338,143.63 -338,143.63
739 ꞏ Grants - Other 37,288.86 101,008.68 -63,719.82

Total 739 ꞏ Grants 192,415.98 439,152.31 -246,736.33

G430 ꞏ Miscellaneous Income
740 ꞏ Interest Income 163,121.37 96,763.17 66,358.20
742 ꞏ Miscellaneous Inc. 10,122.34 38,249.78 -28,127.44
962 ꞏ Firemen's Donation Fund Income 21,765.87 20,547.34 1,218.53

Total G430 ꞏ Miscellaneous Income 195,009.58 155,560.29 39,449.29

Total Income 11,892,830.84 9,457,106.47 2,435,724.37

Gross Profit 11,892,830.84 9,457,106.47 2,435,724.37

Expense
1000-2 ꞏ Horry County ATAX 57,211.17 2,754.96 54,456.21
G500 ꞏ Fire Department Expenses

854 ꞏ Equipment Rental 400.57 505.00 -104.43
872 ꞏ Legal & Consulting 19,945.42 640.00 19,305.42
802 ꞏ Accounting 20,750.00 20,250.00 500.00
803 ꞏ Advertising 274.23 173.62 100.61
815 ꞏ Bank Service Charge 11.90 0.00 11.90
820 ꞏ Payroll Processing Fees 3,603.67 3,306.06 297.61
830 ꞏ Billing Fees - Medical 56,419.84 61,923.70 -5,503.86
831 ꞏ Supplies & Eqpt - Medical 128,909.93 100,356.59 28,553.34

832 ꞏ Contract Services - Physicals 33,526.00 30,130.00 3,396.00
833 ꞏ Contract Services

833-1 ꞏ Contract Services - Facilities 31,540.04 41,589.38 -10,049.34
833-2 ꞏ Contract Services - Medical 64,308.34 45,763.13 18,545.21
833-3 ꞏ Contract Services - Technology 101,818.44 102,668.52 -850.08

Total 833 ꞏ Contract Services 197,666.82 190,021.03 7,645.79

839 ꞏ Conference Expenses 2,619.21 698.25 1,920.96
845 ꞏ Dues and Subscriptions 10,704.66 5,528.82 5,175.84
847 ꞏ Electricity 29,924.11 28,111.13 1,812.98
853 ꞏ Fingerprinting Service 4,888.48 2,636.42 2,252.06
855 ꞏ Firemans Fund 0.00 1,565.23 -1,565.23
856 ꞏ Fire Prev & Education 1,086.18 1,044.01 42.17
857 ꞏ Fuel - Fire 56,398.39 62,584.16 -6,185.77
829 ꞏ Fuel - Medical 28,775.28 19,270.95 9,504.33
858 ꞏ Natural Gas 6,071.42 4,609.75 1,461.67
861 ꞏ Insurance - Health 740,349.97 512,635.25 227,714.72
866 ꞏ Insurance - General Business 194,573.80 140,489.55 54,084.25
867 ꞏ Insurance - Workers Comp 185,034.00 105,911.50 79,122.50
875 ꞏ Licenses & Permits 304.00 1,134.60 -830.60
876 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expense 1,521.80 3,830.84 -2,309.04
878 ꞏ Office Supplies & Eqpt 15,265.58 11,658.44 3,607.14
879 ꞏ Office Equip - Repairs & Maint 5,333.98 16,218.50 -10,884.52
887 ꞏ Postage & Shipping 2,208.51 1,799.90 408.61

MIGCFD Fire
YTD Profit & Loss Current vs. Previous Year Comparison

Accrual Basis January through October 2025
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Jan - Oct 25 Jan - Oct 24 $ Change

890 ꞏ Public Relations 264.01 372.65 -108.64
891 ꞏ HazMat Supplies & Equipment 2,188.29 2,657.88 -469.59
892 ꞏ Hose/Nozzles/Hydrants Supp/Eqpt 1,148.00 0.00 1,148.00
893 ꞏ Extrication Supplies & Eqpt 626.77 28.73 598.04
894 ꞏ Rep & Maint - Training Facility 3,000.00 6,487.93 -3,487.93
895 ꞏ Radios/Pagers Supplies & Eqpt 21,160.00 9,585.12 11,574.88
896 ꞏ Water Rescue Supplies & Eqpt 10,360.64 13,307.90 -2,947.26
1000-1 ꞏ GC A-Tax MIMSI Supplies & Equip 12,270.70 6,468.82 5,801.88
897 ꞏ Bunker Gear Supplies & Eqpt 53,968.92 86,483.56 -32,514.64
898 ꞏ Rep & Maint - Building 124,133.44 167,955.58 -43,822.14
899 ꞏ Rep & Maint - Equipment 28,446.21 27,604.18 842.03
900 ꞏ Rep & Maint - Radios & Pagers 7,610.84 4,190.32 3,420.52
901 ꞏ Rep & Maint - Vehicles 247,226.87 135,691.44 111,535.43
907 ꞏ Supplies/Eqpt 1st Resp Rescue 26,862.06 17,041.95 9,820.11
908 ꞏ Supplies & Eqpt - Firefighting 12,845.41 8,891.94 3,953.47
909 ꞏ Supplies - Station 28,403.73 35,365.72 -6,961.99
928 ꞏ Communications 69,901.45 65,031.64 4,869.81
929 ꞏ Telephone 10,233.25 10,611.85 -378.60
935 ꞏ Uniforms 35,352.90 47,452.12 -12,099.22
938 ꞏ Water & Sewer 10,633.25 9,666.11 967.14
963 ꞏ Firemen's Donation Fund Expense 12,047.94 16,901.88 -4,853.94

Total G500 ꞏ Fire Department Expenses 2,465,252.43 1,998,830.62 466,421.81

G501 ꞏ Personnel Expenses
838 ꞏ Continuing Education 18,265.39 11,021.71 7,243.68
905 ꞏ Retirement PORS & SCRS 1,148,491.06 902,954.17 245,536.89
911 ꞏ Salary Admin 703,225.59 596,048.19 107,177.40

914 ꞏ Salary Firefighters 4,440,233.02 3,615,287.31 824,945.71

957 ꞏ Salaries - Part Time Medical 41,008.77 99,405.00 -58,396.23
920 ꞏ SocSec & Medicare P/R Taxes 399,524.08 316,110.60 83,413.48
930 ꞏ Training Materials 434.83 1,507.40 -1,072.57
931 ꞏ Travel - General 1,461.87 2,970.97 -1,509.10
932 ꞏ Travel - Firefighters 12,506.00 5,507.00 6,999.00

Total G501 ꞏ Personnel Expenses 6,765,150.61 5,550,812.35 1,214,338.26

Total Expense 9,287,614.21 7,552,397.93 1,735,216.28

Net Ordinary Income 2,605,216.63 1,904,708.54 700,508.09

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

796 ꞏ Gain on sale of assets 2,025.00 0.00 2,025.00

Total Other Income 2,025.00 0.00 2,025.00

Other Expense
1001 ꞏ Capital Outlay

934 ꞏ Capital - Office 4,802.42 14,030.46 -9,228.04

940 ꞏ Capital Outlay -Buildings 54,821.00 81,527.90 -26,706.90

943 ꞏ Capital Outlay-Firefighting
FF Equipment Capital Expense 9,894.99 387,076.99 -377,182.00

Total 943 ꞏ Capital Outlay-Firefighting 9,894.99 387,076.99 -377,182.00

945 ꞏ Capital Outlay-Radios&Pagers 313,716.34 0.00 313,716.34
949 ꞏ Medical Eqpt 0.00 27,685.75 -27,685.75

955 ꞏ Capital Outlay - Vehicles
955-1 ꞏ Admin Vehicle 173,823.68 0.00 173,823.68
955- 8 ꞏ Medic Unit Remount 207,292.20 0.00 207,292.20
955-8.1 ꞏ ARPA 0.00 249,067.87 -249,067.87
955 ꞏ Capital Outlay - Vehicles - Other 0.00 1,003,508.93 -1,003,508.93

Total 955 ꞏ Capital Outlay - Vehicles 381,115.88 1,252,576.80 -871,460.92

MIGCFD Fire
YTD Profit & Loss Current vs. Previous Year Comparison

Accrual Basis January through October 2025
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Jan - Oct 25 Jan - Oct 24 $ Change

953 ꞏ Capital - Water Rescue 0.00 12,784.00 -12,784.00

1001 ꞏ Capital Outlay - Other 0.00 52,947.00 -52,947.00

Total 1001 ꞏ Capital Outlay 764,350.63 1,828,628.90 -1,064,278.27

1005 ꞏ Debt Service
980 ꞏ Debt Payment - Principal 607,112.69 0.00 607,112.69
1005 ꞏ Debt Service - Other 0.00 160,987.77 -160,987.77

Total 1005 ꞏ Debt Service 607,112.69 160,987.77 446,124.92

990 ꞏ Depreciation 0.00 -44,450.59 44,450.59

Total Other Expense 1,371,463.32 1,945,166.08 -573,702.76

Net Other Income -1,369,438.32 -1,945,166.08 575,727.76

Net Income 1,235,778.31 -40,457.54 1,276,235.85

MIGCFD Fire
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Oct 25 Oct 24 $ Change

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

705 ꞏ Tax Revenues Georgetown 0.00 21,616.84 -21,616.84
710 ꞏ Tax Revenues Horry 1,034,988.36 975,522.22 59,466.14
711 ꞏ Plan Review Fees 250.00 0.00 250.00
712 ꞏ Inspection Fees 9,353.60 2,155.00 7,198.60
715 ꞏ Impact Fees Georgetown -7,058.60 20,149.20 -27,207.80
716 ꞏ Impact Fees Horry 0.00 52,817.41 -52,817.41

735 ꞏ Horry County Medical Billing 184,217.18 140,148.50 44,068.68
736 ꞏ GEAR Program 1,522.08 5,162.08 -3,640.00
737 ꞏ Insurance Recovery 1,175.46 0.00 1,175.46
G430 ꞏ Miscellaneous Income

740 ꞏ Interest Income 10,223.67 5,580.50 4,643.17
742 ꞏ Miscellaneous Inc. 4,915.68 0.00 4,915.68
962 ꞏ Firemen's Donation Fund Income 700.69 1,599.35 -898.66

Total G430 ꞏ Miscellaneous Income 15,840.04 7,179.85 8,660.19

Total Income 1,240,288.12 1,224,751.10 15,537.02

Gross Profit 1,240,288.12 1,224,751.10 15,537.02

Expense
1000-2 ꞏ Horry County ATAX 43.18 0.00 43.18
G500 ꞏ Fire Department Expenses

872 ꞏ Legal & Consulting 8,600.00 640.00 7,960.00
802 ꞏ Accounting 0.00 5,500.00 -5,500.00
830 ꞏ Billing Fees - Medical 0.00 6,318.27 -6,318.27
831 ꞏ Supplies & Eqpt - Medical -1,325.98 9,083.97 -10,409.95

832 ꞏ Contract Services - Physicals 3,274.00 435.00 2,839.00
833 ꞏ Contract Services

833-1 ꞏ Contract Services - Facilities 3,224.33 3,841.38 -617.05
833-2 ꞏ Contract Services - Medical 45,038.98 32,160.00 12,878.98
833-3 ꞏ Contract Services - Technology 1,812.33 2,653.90 -841.57

Total 833 ꞏ Contract Services 50,075.64 38,655.28 11,420.36

839 ꞏ Conference Expenses 1,350.00 50.00 1,300.00
845 ꞏ Dues and Subscriptions 127.00 50.00 77.00
847 ꞏ Electricity 3,509.80 3,177.11 332.69
853 ꞏ Fingerprinting Service 326.92 221.75 105.17
857 ꞏ Fuel - Fire 3,739.09 5,991.36 -2,252.27
829 ꞏ Fuel - Medical 3,585.98 0.00 3,585.98
858 ꞏ Natural Gas 208.48 197.43 11.05
861 ꞏ Insurance - Health 62,316.70 47,707.83 14,608.87
866 ꞏ Insurance - General Business 48,589.50 4,885.06 43,704.44
867 ꞏ Insurance - Workers Comp 49,550.25 27,940.25 21,610.00
876 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expense -14,069.53 -0.80 -14,068.73
878 ꞏ Office Supplies & Eqpt 8,315.82 410.81 7,905.01
879 ꞏ Office Equip - Repairs & Maint 220.29 0.00 220.29
887 ꞏ Postage & Shipping 281.48 239.48 42.00
890 ꞏ Public Relations 0.00 102.47 -102.47
891 ꞏ HazMat Supplies & Equipment 62.07 0.00 62.07
894 ꞏ Rep & Maint - Training Facility 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00
896 ꞏ Water Rescue Supplies & Eqpt 0.00 1,898.95 -1,898.95
1000-1 ꞏ GC A-Tax MIMSI Supplies & Equip 75.87 0.00 75.87
897 ꞏ Bunker Gear Supplies & Eqpt 8,705.77 0.00 8,705.77
898 ꞏ Rep & Maint - Building 10,346.46 18,369.42 -8,022.96
899 ꞏ Rep & Maint - Equipment 3,751.80 1,479.93 2,271.87
900 ꞏ Rep & Maint - Radios & Pagers 1,710.00 1,563.16 146.84
901 ꞏ Rep & Maint - Vehicles 75,454.87 -55,660.68 131,115.55
907 ꞏ Supplies/Eqpt 1st Resp Rescue 0.00 485.96 -485.96
908 ꞏ Supplies & Eqpt - Firefighting 0.00 1,347.31 -1,347.31
909 ꞏ Supplies - Station 5,769.02 4,252.59 1,516.43
928 ꞏ Communications 5,423.60 6,314.25 -890.65
929 ꞏ Telephone 1,092.86 1,097.12 -4.26
935 ꞏ Uniforms 3,772.00 2,733.75 1,038.25

MIGCFD Fire
Monthly Profit & Loss Current vs. Previous Year Comparison

Accrual Basis October 2025

For Internal Management Use Only Page 1



Oct 25 Oct 24 $ Change

938 ꞏ Water & Sewer 1,680.71 1,636.61 44.10
963 ꞏ Firemen's Donation Fund Expense 149.76 1,868.74 -1,718.98

Total G500 ꞏ Fire Department Expenses 349,670.23 138,992.38 210,677.85

G501 ꞏ Personnel Expenses
838 ꞏ Continuing Education 2,055.00 993.50 1,061.50
905 ꞏ Retirement PORS & SCRS 157,164.40 122,892.73 34,271.67
911 ꞏ Salary Admin 115,627.23 84,223.15 31,404.08

914 ꞏ Salary Firefighters 589,927.28 480,304.75 109,622.53

957 ꞏ Salaries - Part Time Medical 9,899.87 12,297.50 -2,397.63
920 ꞏ SocSec & Medicare P/R Taxes 54,631.48 42,186.10 12,445.38
921 ꞏ State Unemployment Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total G501 ꞏ Personnel Expenses 929,305.26 742,897.73 186,407.53

Total Expense 1,279,018.67 881,890.11 397,128.56

Net Ordinary Income -38,730.55 342,860.99 -381,591.54

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

1005 ꞏ Debt Service
980 ꞏ Debt Payment - Principal 445,215.48 0.00 445,215.48

Total 1005 ꞏ Debt Service 445,215.48 0.00 445,215.48

Total Other Expense 445,215.48 0.00 445,215.48

Net Other Income -445,215.48 0.00 -445,215.48

Net Income -483,946.03 342,860.99 -826,807.02
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